	20 200	1 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-28-200	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔∇		TTY. DOCKET NO. OAC-010 VV		
To the Honorable Commission	10165050	3 attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	10/03090	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Tetsuya YASHIKI Masanori MATSUURA Naohiko MIZUO	308/81	Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? □ Yes 図 No			
3. Nature of conveyance		Address: 1-1 Minami Aoyama 2-chome		
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
☐ Other		0220		
Execution Dates: (1) February 20 (2) February 20 (3) February 19	, 2001 and	Joe 0 09/80		
Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):			
		a supplified datas of the conditional and		
(1) February 20, 2001, (2) Febru		e execution dates of the application are:  February 19, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 09802202		
	 Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be		Total number of applications and patents involved:     one		
Name: Anthony A. Laurentan	o, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>		
Internal Address: Lahive & Cock	field, LLP	⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 28 State Street		Deposit account number:		
		⊠ Any Deficiencies		
City: Boston State: M.	AZIP:_02109	12-0080		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  A second of the contract and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:				
Total ni	umber of pages including cove	4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0942** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT made by the following co-inventors (hereinafter referred to as the assignors):

CO-INVENTOR	ADDRESS	
Tetsuya Yashiki	K.K. Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho,	
	4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama, Japan	
Masanori Matsuura	K.K. Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho,	
	4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama, Japan	
Naohiko Mizuo	K.K. Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho,	
	4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama, Japan	

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have iunvented certain new and useful improvements in MEMORY REWRITING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE CONTROLLER, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United State, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushikikaisha (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 1-1, Minami-aoyama 2-chome, Minatoku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0943 enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Applicants' counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

l	February . 20, 2001 Tetsuya Yashiki	,
Date	Tetsuya Yashiki	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the above person signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witness Johnson Lool

Date: Johnson 20, 2001

Date

Masanori Matsuura

Masanori Matsuura

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the above person signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witness Takashi Sugar)
Date: Tehrnary 20 2007

Date Naohiko Mizuo

2

I	certify that I know or have	e satisfactory evidence that the above per	son signed
this instrument o		untary act for the uses and purposes menti	
instrument.	Witness	Takasler Sugar	
	Date: 16	Tilbruary 20 200/	
		$\mathcal{I}$	

3

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0945